is part of a wider commitment to addressing 

critical water-related challenges on the 

continent.  

The project is designed to explore and 

implement innovative solutions that 

enhance water accessibility and improve 

water quality in the region. The three years 

project had a total of two hundred and 

eighty-six thousand, five hundred and sixty-

four us dollars ($286,564). 

As part of the project, participating 

universities will conduct comprehensive 

studies, implement pilot programs, and 

engage local communities in practical 

solutions that aim to deliver tangible 

improvements in water quality and 

availability.